# **Posey<sup>®</sup> Side Rail Pads** Application Instructions



## **Intended Use**

The *Posey* Side Rail Pads are intended to be attached to Stryker's Bed Side Rails for the ProCuity Series, Spirit Select and Spirit Plus, without limiting any side rail or bed functionality.

## Monitoring

**EXMANNING** Posey Side Rail Pads will not prevent a determined patient from exiting the bed, going over or attempting to go between or through side rail gaps. Not all hospital beds allow for full articulation when this product is applied. Slowly articulate the head of the bed to ensure compatibility. Always follow your facility's policies and procedures for patient assessment and monitoring.

## **Application Instructions**

- 1. Inspect product set prior to use. Do not use soiled or damaged products.
- 2. Identify each of the components in the set. Each pad has sewn-in tags, identifying its intended location from the perspective of lying down in the bed (Fig 1).
- 3. Place each of the pads onto the proper side rail and shift it into position (Fig 2).
- 4. Securely fasten all the quick release buckle fasteners along the edges of each pad (Figs 3 and 4).
- 5. Lower each of the side rails to confirm side rail articulation (Fig 5). Note that there may be some resistance as the rails are completely lowered.
- 6. Check for proper fit. Modified beds may not be compatible with *Posey* Side Rail Pads.

#### Disposal

AWARNING Properly dispose of the product per facility's policy for BIOHAZARDOUS materials.

## Storage and Handling

This device is designed for use in normal indoor environments. This device may be stored in ambient warehouse temperatures at normal humidity levels. Avoid excess moisture or high humidity that may damage product materials.

# **Cleaning Instructions**

Wipe clean with disinfectant. Follow hospital disinfectant policies. DO NOT use cleaners that contain Phenol.















# Posey Side Rail Pads

- **REF** 5767Fits Stryker's Spirit Select and Spirit Plus<br/>Beds with regular height side rails
- **REF 5768** Fits Stryker's ProCuity Series

TIDI Products, LLC | 570 Enterprise Drive, Neenah, WI 54956 USA | Phone: 1.800.447.6739 | International: +1.920.751.4036 | tidiproducts.cor © 2021 TIDI Products, LLC. All rights reserved.